



\$~83

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CM(M) 766/2025, CM APPL. 24898/2025, CM APPL. 24899/2025 &  
CM APPL. 24900/2025

SATPAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar and  
Mr. Ansh Poddar, Advocates

versus

RAJESH

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2025**

%

1. Since learned arguing counsel for petitioner is not available and there is request for adjournment, list on 07.07.2025.
2. Be shown in Supplementary List.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**APRIL 28, 2025/dr/shs**