



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 766/2025**

SATPAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate

versus

RAJESH

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

CM APPL. 24899/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM(M) 766/2025, CM APPL. 24900/2025 & CM APPL. 24898/2025

2. For want of steps, notice was not issued as per office report. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent returnable on 22.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/as