



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 766/2025, CM APPL. 24898/2025 & CM APPL. 24900/2025**

SATPAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate.

versus

RAJESH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate.  
Mr. Abhijit Singh, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**22.12.2025**

%

1. It is almost end of the day and I have to proceed to attend the Full Court meeting, followed by another administrative meeting.
2. Relist on 20.05.2026 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2025/dr**