



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 766/2025, CM APPL. 24898/2025 & CM APPL. 24900/2025
SATPAL YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Govel and Ms. Prachi
Gupta, Advocates along with
petitioner in person.

versus

RAJESHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 18th November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/MR/ik